Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Adopt resolution proclaiming the month of May 2020 as **Older Americans Month** in Monterey County

Whereas, Monterey County is home to approximately 78,113 individuals, sixty years of age and older, all of whom make countless contributions to our community every day; and

Whereas, every community is stronger when people of all ages, abilities, and backgrounds are included and encouraged to make their mark; and

Whereas, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors recognizes the importance of the physical, mental, social, economic and emotional well-being of its citizens and works to meet their needs through a wide range of programs and services; and

Whereas, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors further recognizes the extraordinary impact older Americans make to our communities through their volunteer efforts to the many non-profit organizations that provide services to diverse people of all ages in our County; and

Whereas, we can all support our community members who are sixty years of age and older by promoting independence, inclusion, and participation, and engaging older adults through education, recreation, service, and connecting people with opportunities to share their time, experience, and talents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all of its residents thereof, hereby proclaim the month of May 2020 to as **Older Americans Month**, established by Congress in 1965 by the Older Americans Act, and encourage every resident to recognize, and celebrate older adults and the people who support them as essential members of our community, and to thank them for their contributions of time, talent, and concern.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of 2020, upon motion of Supervisor	
, seconded by Supervisor	by
the following vote, to-wit:	
ANEC	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	

1	ervisors of the County of Monterey, State of
California, hereby certify that the foregoing	g is a true copy of an original order of said Board of
Supervisors duly made and entered in the m	ninutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting
on, 2020.	
Dated:	
	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
	By
	Deputy